# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colson Caster Limited		10/30/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medcaster Corproation	
Street Address:	800 North Clark Street	
City:	Albion	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49224	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2872480	MEDCASTER
Registration Number:	3017275	MEDCASTER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-4806
Email: tengling@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Engling
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41491-106554
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Engling
Signature:	/Timothy J. Engling/
Date:	11/06/2007 TRADEMARK

900091256 REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0947

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment106554#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0948

#### U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, by and between Colson Caster Limited, a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 1600 Bishop Street, Cambridge, Ontario, N1R 7N6, Canada, and Medcaster Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 North Clark Street, Albion, Michigan, 49224, USA.

WHEREAS, Colson Caster Limited had adopted and used, has good and marketable title, and has an ownership interest related to mark MEDCASTER (the Trademark); and

WHEREAS, Colson Caster Limited warrants that it owns all right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Registrations 2,872,480 and 3,017,275 for MEDCASTER and a logo including MEDCASTER;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Colson Caster Limited hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Medcaster Corporation all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registrations 2,872,480 and 3,017,275, and all its right, title, and interest to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark and the right to sue for past infringement of the Trademark.

Colson Caster Limited

an authorized corporate officer

Regional County of Water low ) SS

Minicipality

On this 30thday of October 2007, the person who signed this instrument acknowledged that he or she signed it on behalf of Colson Caster Limited with authority to do so.

My Commission Expires W/A

RECORDED: 11/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003655 FRAME: 0949